
HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
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d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der 
Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenz-
zwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie 
bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, 
die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 
vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der 
Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Ferti-
gungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung 
etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht 
verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlie-
ferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date 
and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having 
technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results 
or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained herein are for 
reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation 
to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. 
On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply 
of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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Press-Fit
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Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
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Press-Fit
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Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX
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d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18
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 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
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d�Erläuterungen 

 

1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5

Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5

Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap

Bauform E / Löt

Press-Fit

Gerade

Standard-Löt

Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig
Kontakt-Bestückung

Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss

 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade
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d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18
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C O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential LockConnector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control
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PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®

LAT-CON ®

Steckverbindersystem für die 

Bandkabeltechnik

Flat Cable connector system
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Product 

Type

Pitch

.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

IDC-

Socket
050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-

Header
050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-

Header
057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-

Header
057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:

Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard

J=Tray with Cap

R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 

Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 

Material

Pin Length:

3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 

/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information

Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Hi-CON ®

Hi-CON ®

 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
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d�Erläuterungen  

1) Alle Maße in mm. 2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 1/2Q 1⁄2C / 1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances Kontakt / MasseContact / Chassis K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / KontaktContact / Contact K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)Contact spacing (cable) MesserleistenMale connectors

2.54 mm

IDC FederleistenIDC female connectors 1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-AnschlussartFemale and IDC male connector termination method "Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R (voll bestückt) Type B, C, Q and R (fully equipped) Bauform D. E und F (voll bestückt) Type D, E and F (fully equipped) H 15 Max. Betriebs-strom bei Umge-bungstemperatur) Max. current at rated tempe-rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A+ 70° C 11 A+ 100° C 8 A

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
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AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
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AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
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AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

d  Steckverbindersystem für die Bandkabeltechnik

u  Flat cable connector system

1

Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF 31 42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

Pancon GmbH Germany

Siemensstrasse 7

D-61267 Neu-Anspach

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0

Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET

e-mail: info@pancon.de

web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

  1) Kontakt Nr. 1

  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust

  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu 

er gän zen.

  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen 

lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 

19 – 21.

  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse

  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – 

ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend 

dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-

lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese 

Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 

vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung 

oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 

Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen 

älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige 

Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note 

 

All dimensions in mm.

  1) Contact No. 1

  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)

  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.

  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.

  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.

  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be 

delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.

  7) Kinked tails

  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-

sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the 

factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe 

any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-

rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMT
Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

Straight

Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Brass

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
PA6T + 30%GF

31

42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type

1⁄3C
1⁄2B / 

1/2Q

1⁄2C / 

1⁄2R
B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F

H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts

30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48
15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75
90

Strombelastbarkeit 

Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)

Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse

Contact / Chassis

K

1.8 mm

6.0 mm
8.0 mm

L

1.6 mm

3.5 mm
4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt

Contact / Contact

K
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
8.0 mm

L
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.6 mm

4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V
1550 V

1000 V

1550 V
3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

< 15 Mili-Ohm
< 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material
Stiftleiste / Header

CuZn

CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket

CuSn

CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

CTI 150

CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type

1⁄2B
1⁄2C

B

C

C

Polzahl / number of contacts

32

48

64

64

96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30

45

60

60

90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)

Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten

Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten

IDC female connectors

1.27 mm

0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart

Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R 

(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 

(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 

bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 

(fully equipped)

H 15
Max. Betriebs-

strom bei Umge-

bungstemperatur) 

Max. current 

at rated tempe-

rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C
15 A

+ 70° C
11 A

+ 100° C
8 A

Einpresstechnik

Press-in Technology

Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control 

Control Box for Door
Control Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ®
Steckverbindersystem für die 
Bandkabeltechnik
Flat Cable connector system

5 6

Product 
Type

Raster / Pitch
.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

Feder-
leisten / 
IDC-
Socket

050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Stift-
leisten / 
Latch-
Header

050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Stift-
leisten / 
Box-
Header

057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC Stift-
leisten / 
IDC-
Header

057-0xx-1x5xx

IIDC Anschlusstechnik
IDC Connection Technology

Produktschlüssel LAT-CON Raster 1,27mm (.050“)
Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050“)

Packing:
Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard
J=Tray with Cap
R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 
Packing see note below

0: Angled; 1: Straight 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 
Material

Pin Length:
3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 
/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information
Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 
–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 
jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 
Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 
verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 
einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 
bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-
ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und  Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28  bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and  Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ® Steckverbindersystem für die BandkabeltechnikFlat Cable connector system

5 6

Product Type Pitch.100” (2,54mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.0787” (2,00mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.050” (1,27mm)Pancon P/NIDC-Socket 050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-Header 050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-Header 057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-Header 057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboardJ=Tray with CapR=ReelT=TubeU=Reel with Cap

Latch Header & IDC-Socket0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64A: polarization or short lever / Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: B: Black color / T: Hightemp Material

Pin Length:3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold / 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64Ordering InformationStrain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch HeaderIDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Hi-CONHi-CON 1 - - /0 0 64 0 3 3 XXXX0 28- -1 6 4 3 30 11 - - /0 0 64 0 3 30 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

XXX

XXXXXXX

ARK-LES

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen Alle Maße in mm.  1) Kontakt Nr. 1  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu er gän zen.  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 19 – 21.  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.Note  All dimensions in mm.  1) Contact No. 1  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.  7) Kinked tails  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 
bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Umge-
bungstemperatur) 
Max. current 

at rated tempe-
rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectors
for Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector  
for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  
Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  
Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  
Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  
for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

Kontakt Nr. 1

Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder-
leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu 
ergänzen. 

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen 
der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich 
Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, ent-
nehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle 
früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstands-
los. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmi-
gung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., 
UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 
Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. 
Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Son-
derausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der be-
stätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note  

All dimensions in mm.

Contact No. 1

Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can 
also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. 

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to 
date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons 
having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favour-
able results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained 
herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements 
consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, 
or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids 
all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the 
right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval 

UNDERWRITERS 
LABORATORIES

ISO 9001 : 2008
ISO/TS 16949 : 2009

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F 
(voll bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Um-
gebungstem-
peratur) 

Max. current 
at rated 
temperature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology
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Zubehör / Accessories

Kodierung / Polarization

Für Kodiervorgang 
ausschneiden.
Cut out for 
polarization.

Kodierkeil
Polarization 
wedge

Messerleiste
Male 
connector

Federleiste
Female 
connector

Kodierstift für Bauform D, E und F 
Polarizing pin for type D, E, and F

Kodierleiste für Bauform B, C, D, F und R 
Polarization set for type B, C, D, F, and R

Kodierkeil
Polarization wedge

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-043 25 Satz / 25 sets 

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierstift
Polarizing pin

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-031 100 Stück / 100 pieces

Kodierleiste
Polarization 
Set

Schrauben 
und Muttern
Screws and nuts

Werkstoff
Raw material

Farbe
Colour

100-000-026 ohne 
without

Polycarbonat 
GV / Glass fi lled 
polycarbonate

rot
red

Serie
Series

Messerleisten
Male connectors

Federleisten
Female connectors

100 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D
(gerade / straight)

106 C + 1 C + 1

130 1⁄2 Q, Q, 1⁄2 R, R –

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierkeil / Polarization wedge

 4 Kodierkeile  = 1 Satz
4 Polarization wedges = 1 set

88,9 ± 0,1

90,0 ± 0,1

Befestigungs-Clip / Mounting Clip

Befestigungs-Clip
Mounting Clip

Serie
Series

Leiterplattenstärke
P.C.B. thickness

…B 100 bis / to 130 1,6 mm

Bestell-Nummern / Part numbers

Zugentlastungsbügel für Federleisten
Strain relief bracket for female connectors

Bauform
Type

Maß A
Dimension A

Verpackungseinheit 
Packaging unit

120-000-032 B + C
(64-pol. / 64 contacts)

82,6 mm 10 Stück / 10 pièces

120-000-042 ½ C 45.6 mm In Pfeilrichtung verrasten 
Lock in direction of arrow

Übergabesystem / Interface system 

Steckverbinder-Gehäuse 
Connector housing

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-064 1 Satz / 1 set

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand
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Zubehör / Accessories

Kodierung / Polarization

Für Kodiervorgang 
ausschneiden.
Cut out for 
polarization.

Kodierkeil
Polarization 
wedge

Messerleiste
Male 
connector

Federleiste
Female 
connector

Kodierstift für Bauform D, E und F 
Polarizing pin for type D, E, and F

Kodierleiste für Bauform B, C, D, F und R 
Polarization set for type B, C, D, F, and R

Kodierkeil
Polarization wedge

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-043 25 Satz / 25 sets 

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierstift
Polarizing pin

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-031 100 Stück / 100 pieces

Kodierleiste
Polarization 
Set

Schrauben 
und Muttern
Screws and nuts

Werkstoff
Raw material

Farbe
Colour

100-000-026 ohne 
without

Polycarbonat 
GV / Glass fi lled 
polycarbonate

rot
red

Serie
Series

Messerleisten
Male connectors

Federleisten
Female connectors

100 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D
(gerade / straight)

106 C + 1 C + 1

130 1⁄2 Q, Q, 1⁄2 R, R –

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierkeil / Polarization wedge

 4 Kodierkeile  = 1 Satz
4 Polarization wedges = 1 set

88,9 ± 0,1

90,0 ± 0,1

Befestigungs-Clip / Mounting Clip

Befestigungs-Clip
Mounting Clip

Serie
Series

Leiterplattenstärke
P.C.B. thickness

…B 100 bis / to 130 1,6 mm

Bestell-Nummern / Part numbers

Zugentlastungsbügel für Federleisten
Strain relief bracket for female connectors

Bauform
Type

Maß A
Dimension A

Verpackungseinheit 
Packaging unit

120-000-032 B + C
(64-pol. / 64 contacts)

82,6 mm 10 Stück / 10 pièces

120-000-042 ½ C 45.6 mm In Pfeilrichtung verrasten 
Lock in direction of arrow

Übergabesystem / Interface system 

Steckverbinder-Gehäuse 
Connector housing

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-064 1 Satz / 1 set

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand
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Zubehör / Accessories

Kodierung / Polarization

Für Kodiervorgang 
ausschneiden.
Cut out for 
polarization.

Kodierkeil
Polarization 
wedge

Messerleiste
Male 
connector

Federleiste
Female 
connector

Kodierstift für Bauform D, E und F 
Polarizing pin for type D, E, and F

Kodierleiste für Bauform B, C, D, F und R 
Polarization set for type B, C, D, F, and R

Kodierkeil
Polarization wedge

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-043 25 Satz / 25 sets 

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierstift
Polarizing pin

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-031 100 Stück / 100 pieces

Kodierleiste
Polarization 
Set

Schrauben 
und Muttern
Screws and nuts

Werkstoff
Raw material

Farbe
Colour

100-000-026 ohne 
without

Polycarbonat 
GV / Glass fi lled 
polycarbonate

rot
red

Serie
Series

Messerleisten
Male connectors

Federleisten
Female connectors

100 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D 1⁄2 B, 1⁄2 C, B, C, D
(gerade / straight)

106 C + 1 C + 1

130 1⁄2 Q, Q, 1⁄2 R, R –

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Kodierkeil / Polarization wedge

 4 Kodierkeile  = 1 Satz
4 Polarization wedges = 1 set

88,9 ± 0,1

90,0 ± 0,1

Befestigungs-Clip / Mounting Clip

Befestigungs-Clip
Mounting Clip

Serie
Series

Leiterplattenstärke
P.C.B. thickness

…B 100 bis / to 130 1,6 mm

Bestell-Nummern / Part numbers

Zugentlastungsbügel für Federleisten
Strain relief bracket for female connectors

Bauform
Type

Maß A
Dimension A

Verpackungseinheit 
Packaging unit

120-000-032 B + C
(64-pol. / 64 contacts)

82,6 mm 10 Stück / 10 pièces

120-000-042 ½ C 45.6 mm In Pfeilrichtung verrasten 
Lock in direction of arrow

Übergabesystem / Interface system 

Steckverbinder-Gehäuse 
Connector housing

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

100-000-064 1 Satz / 1 set

Bestell-Nummer / Part number

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand

Einpresstechnik / refl owfähige Produkte:  auf Anfrage
Press-Fit / refl ow capable parts:  on demand



HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der 
Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenz-
zwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie 
bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, 
die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 
vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der 
Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Ferti-
gungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung 
etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht 
verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlie-
ferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date 
and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having 
technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results 
or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained herein are for 
reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation 
to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. 
On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply 
of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®

HI-CON ®

 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5
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d�Erläuterungen 

 

1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5

Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5

Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
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Press-Fit

Gerade

Standard-Löt

Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2
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Polzahl

Federleiste
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Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss

 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade
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d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany

Siemensstrasse 7

D-61267 Neu-Anspach

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0

Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET

e-mail: info@pancon.de

web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential LockConnector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®

LAT-CON ®

Steckverbindersystem für die 

Bandkabeltechnik

Flat Cable connector system

5
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Product 

Type

Pitch

.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

IDC-

Socket
050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-

Header
050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-

Header
057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-

Header
057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:

Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard

J=Tray with Cap

R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 

Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 

Material

Pin Length:

3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 

/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information

Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Hi-CON ®

Hi-CON ®

 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
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d�Erläuterungen  

1) Alle Maße in mm. 2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

12384 – 5

4 9Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3 XXXX Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 BC, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 CDEFC + 1Q, R, 1⁄2 R

100*100*100100101106130130

Bestell-Nummer-  

Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6022 13

Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series 3

12384 – 5

angled straight49 Solder tailsPress-Fit

Performance level 2

See part numberContact arrangementNº of contacts/circuits Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)Hand solderTermination  method Special/Non-standard0

B, 1⁄2 BC, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 CDEFC + 1QR, 1⁄2 R

100*100*100100101106130130* For flat cable connectors   (IDC) series 120

Part number    

system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector 022angledSolder tails / Wire-WrapType E / Solder tailsPress-Fit

straight13

Connectors (DIN 41612)Messerleiste

Serie Abgewinkelt

Standard-Löt / Wire WrapBauform E / LötPress-Fit

GeradeStandard-LötPress-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

poligKontakt-BestückungPolzahl FederleisteAnforderungsstufe

AnschlußartSonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss (iDC) Serie 120 Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXXXXX

Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEPAKTRON

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 1/2Q 1⁄2C / 1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances Kontakt / MasseContact / Chassis K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / KontaktContact / Contact K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)Contact spacing (cable) MesserleistenMale connectors

2.54 mm

IDC FederleistenIDC female connectors 1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-AnschlussartFemale and IDC male connector termination method "Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R (voll bestückt) Type B, C, Q and R (fully equipped) Bauform D. E und F (voll bestückt) Type D, E and F (fully equipped) H 15 Max. Betriebs-strom bei Umge-bungstemperatur) Max. current at rated tempe-rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A+ 70° C 11 A+ 100° C 8 A

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

d  Steckverbindersystem für die Bandkabeltechnik

u  Flat cable connector system

1

Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF 31 42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

Pancon GmbH Germany

Siemensstrasse 7

D-61267 Neu-Anspach

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0

Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET

e-mail: info@pancon.de

web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

  1) Kontakt Nr. 1

  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust

  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu 

er gän zen.

  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen 

lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 

19 – 21.

  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse

  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – 

ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend 

dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-

lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese 

Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 

vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung 

oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 

Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen 

älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige 

Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note 

 

All dimensions in mm.

  1) Contact No. 1

  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)

  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.

  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.

  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.

  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be 

delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.

  7) Kinked tails

  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-

sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the 

factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe 

any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-

rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES

Nr. E 73 711

Zertifi zierung nach DIN EN ISO 9001

Certifi ed acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001

Nr. 0157
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Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMT
Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

Straight

Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Brass

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
PA6T + 30%GF

31

42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type

1⁄3C
1⁄2B / 

1/2Q

1⁄2C / 

1⁄2R
B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F

H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts

30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48
15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75
90

Strombelastbarkeit 

Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)

Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse

Contact / Chassis

K

1.8 mm

6.0 mm
8.0 mm

L

1.6 mm

3.5 mm
4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt

Contact / Contact

K
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
8.0 mm

L
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.6 mm

4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V
1550 V

1000 V

1550 V
3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

< 15 Mili-Ohm
< 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material
Stiftleiste / Header

CuZn

CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket

CuSn

CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

CTI 150

CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type

1⁄2B
1⁄2C

B

C

C

Polzahl / number of contacts

32

48

64

64

96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30

45

60

60

90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)

Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten

Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten

IDC female connectors

1.27 mm

0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart

Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R 

(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 

(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 

bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 

(fully equipped)

H 15
Max. Betriebs-

strom bei Umge-

bungstemperatur) 

Max. current 

at rated tempe-

rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C
15 A

+ 70° C
11 A

+ 100° C
8 A

Einpresstechnik

Press-in Technology

Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control 

Control Box for Door
Control Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ®
Steckverbindersystem für die 
Bandkabeltechnik
Flat Cable connector system

5 6

Product 
Type

Raster / Pitch
.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

Feder-
leisten / 
IDC-
Socket

050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Stift-
leisten / 
Latch-
Header

050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Stift-
leisten / 
Box-
Header

057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC Stift-
leisten / 
IDC-
Header

057-0xx-1x5xx

IIDC Anschlusstechnik
IDC Connection Technology

Produktschlüssel LAT-CON Raster 1,27mm (.050“)
Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050“)

Packing:
Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard
J=Tray with Cap
R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 
Packing see note below

0: Angled; 1: Straight 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 
Material

Pin Length:
3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 
/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information
Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 
–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 
jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 
Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 
verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 
einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 
bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-
ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und  Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28  bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and  Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ® Steckverbindersystem für die BandkabeltechnikFlat Cable connector system

5 6

Product Type Pitch.100” (2,54mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.0787” (2,00mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.050” (1,27mm)Pancon P/NIDC-Socket 050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-Header 050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-Header 057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-Header 057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboardJ=Tray with CapR=ReelT=TubeU=Reel with Cap

Latch Header & IDC-Socket0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64A: polarization or short lever / Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: B: Black color / T: Hightemp Material

Pin Length:3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold / 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64Ordering InformationStrain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch HeaderIDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Hi-CONHi-CON 1 - - /0 0 64 0 3 3 XXXX0 28- -1 6 4 3 30 11 - - /0 0 64 0 3 30 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

XXX

XXXXXXX

ARK-LES

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen Alle Maße in mm.  1) Kontakt Nr. 1  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu er gän zen.  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 19 – 21.  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.Note  All dimensions in mm.  1) Contact No. 1  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.  7) Kinked tails  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / ApprovalUNDERWRITERS LABORATORIESNr. E 73 711Zertifi zierung nach DIN EN ISO 9001Certifi ed acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001Nr. 0157

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 
bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Umge-
bungstemperatur) 
Max. current 

at rated tempe-
rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectors
for Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector  
for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  
Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  
Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  
Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  
for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

Kontakt Nr. 1

Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder-
leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu 
ergänzen. 

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen 
der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich 
Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, ent-
nehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle 
früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstands-
los. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmi-
gung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., 
UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 
Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. 
Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Son-
derausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der be-
stätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note  

All dimensions in mm.

Contact No. 1

Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can 
also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. 

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to 
date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons 
having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favour-
able results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained 
herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements 
consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, 
or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids 
all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the 
right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval 

UNDERWRITERS 
LABORATORIES

ISO 9001 : 2008
ISO/TS 16949 : 2009

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F 
(voll bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Um-
gebungstem-
peratur) 

Max. current 
at rated 
temperature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology
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HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der 
Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenz-
zwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie 
bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, 
die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 
vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der 
Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Ferti-
gungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung 
etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht 
verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlie-
ferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date 
and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having 
technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results 
or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained herein are for 
reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation 
to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. 
On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply 
of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®

HI-CON ®

 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5
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d�Erläuterungen 

 

1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5

Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5

Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /
0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap 
  13,0 mm  

Löt- 
  (PCB 1,6 mm)

anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 

D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)

Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C

D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  

Schlüssel:
28- -

1 6 4 3 3
0 1

5 – 6

0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 

nach DIN 41612

1 - - /
0 0 64 0

Series 3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight

4
9 

Solder tails

Press-Fit

Performance level 2

See part number

Contact arrangement

Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap 
 13.0 mm  

Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)

tails 
  (PCB 2,4 mm) 

D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)

Hand solder
Termination 

 method

Special/Non-standard0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C

D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  

 (IDC) series 120

Part number    

system:
28- -

1 6 4 3 3
0 1

5 – 6

Male connector

0
2
2

angled

Solder tails / Wire-Wrap

Type E / Solder tails

Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 

(DIN 41612)
Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt

Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap

Bauform E / Löt

Press-Fit

Gerade

Standard-Löt

Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig
Kontakt-Bestückung

Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss

 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany

Siemensstrasse 7

D-61267 Neu-Anspach

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0

Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET

e-mail: info@pancon.de

web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential LockConnector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®

LAT-CON ®

Steckverbindersystem für die 

Bandkabeltechnik

Flat Cable connector system

5

6

Product 

Type

Pitch

.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch

.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

IDC-

Socket
050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-

Header
050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-

Header
057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-

Header
057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:

Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard

J=Tray with Cap

R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 

Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 

Material

Pin Length:

3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 

/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information

Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 

 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 

 bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 

 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Hi-CON ®

Hi-CON ®

 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen

 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

 Printed circuit connectors

 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5

6

d�Erläuterungen  

1) Alle Maße in mm. 2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 

–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 

jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 

Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 

sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 

verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 

vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 

einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 

nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 

bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.u�Note 

 

1) All dimensions in mm. 2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 

contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 

This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 

existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-

ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

12384 – 5

4 9Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3 XXXX Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 BC, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 CDEFC + 1Q, R, 1⁄2 R

100*100*100100101106130130

Bestell-Nummer-  

Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6022 13

Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series 3

12384 – 5

angled straight49 Solder tailsPress-Fit

Performance level 2

See part numberContact arrangementNº of contacts/circuits Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)Hand solderTermination  method Special/Non-standard0

B, 1⁄2 BC, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 CDEFC + 1QR, 1⁄2 R

100*100*100100101106130130* For flat cable connectors   (IDC) series 120

Part number    

system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector 022angledSolder tails / Wire-WrapType E / Solder tailsPress-Fit

straight13

Connectors (DIN 41612)Messerleiste

Serie Abgewinkelt

Standard-Löt / Wire WrapBauform E / LötPress-Fit

GeradeStandard-LötPress-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

poligKontakt-BestückungPolzahl FederleisteAnforderungsstufe

AnschlußartSonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss (iDC) Serie 120 Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXXXXX

Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEPAKTRON

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 1/2Q 1⁄2C / 1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances Kontakt / MasseContact / Chassis K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / KontaktContact / Contact K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)Contact spacing (cable) MesserleistenMale connectors

2.54 mm

IDC FederleistenIDC female connectors 1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-AnschlussartFemale and IDC male connector termination method "Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R (voll bestückt) Type B, C, Q and R (fully equipped) Bauform D. E und F (voll bestückt) Type D, E and F (fully equipped) H 15 Max. Betriebs-strom bei Umge-bungstemperatur) Max. current at rated tempe-rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A+ 70° C 11 A+ 100° C 8 A

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

d  Steckverbindersystem für die Bandkabeltechnik

u  Flat cable connector system

1

Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF 31 42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

Pancon GmbH Germany

Siemensstrasse 7

D-61267 Neu-Anspach

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0

Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET

e-mail: info@pancon.de

web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

  1) Kontakt Nr. 1

  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust

  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.

  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu 

er gän zen.

  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen 

lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 

19 – 21.

  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse

  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – 

ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend 

dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-

lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese 

Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 

vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung 

oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 

Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen 

älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige 

Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note 

 

All dimensions in mm.

  1) Contact No. 1

  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)

  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.

  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.

  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.

  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be 

delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.

  7) Kinked tails

  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 

be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 

risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-

sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the 

factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe 

any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-

rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES

Nr. E 73 711

Zertifi zierung nach DIN EN ISO 9001

Certifi ed acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001

Nr. 0157
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Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 

Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 

PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 

0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 

SMT
Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 

Straight

Specifi cations

Current Rating: 0.75 AMP

Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.

Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute

Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C

Contact Material: Brass

Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni

Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)

Standard:  
PA6T + 30%GF

31

42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130

 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120

  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type

1⁄3C
1⁄2B / 

1/2Q

1⁄2C / 

1⁄2R
B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F

H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts

30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48
15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75
90

Strombelastbarkeit 

Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)

Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse

Contact / Chassis

K

1.8 mm

6.0 mm
8.0 mm

L

1.6 mm

3.5 mm
4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt

Contact / Contact

K
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
8.0 mm

L
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.2 mm

3.0 mm
1.6 mm

4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V
1550 V

1000 V

1550 V
3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

< 15 Mili-Ohm
< 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material
Stiftleiste / Header

CuZn

CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket

CuSn

CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

CTI 150

CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type

1⁄2B
1⁄2C

B

C

C

Polzahl / number of contacts

32

48

64

64

96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <

Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30

45

60

60

90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)

Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten

Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten

IDC female connectors

1.27 mm

0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt

Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance

< 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance

> 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range

- 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material

Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings

PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94

UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart

Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable

UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles

Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment

RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 

Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:

Bauform B, C, Q und R 

(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 

(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 

bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 

(fully equipped)

H 15
Max. Betriebs-

strom bei Umge-

bungstemperatur) 

Max. current 

at rated tempe-

rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C
15 A

+ 70° C
11 A

+ 100° C
8 A

Einpresstechnik

Press-in Technology

Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control 

Control Box for Door
Control Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ®
Steckverbindersystem für die 
Bandkabeltechnik
Flat Cable connector system

5 6

Product 
Type

Raster / Pitch
.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

Feder-
leisten / 
IDC-
Socket

050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Stift-
leisten / 
Latch-
Header

050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Stift-
leisten / 
Box-
Header

057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC Stift-
leisten / 
IDC-
Header

057-0xx-1x5xx

IIDC Anschlusstechnik
IDC Connection Technology

Produktschlüssel LAT-CON Raster 1,27mm (.050“)
Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050“)

Packing:
Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard
J=Tray with Cap
R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 
Packing see note below

0: Angled; 1: Straight 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 
Material

Pin Length:
3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 
/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information
Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 
–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 
jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 
Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 
verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 
einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 
bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-
ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und  Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28  bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and  Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ® Steckverbindersystem für die BandkabeltechnikFlat Cable connector system

5 6

Product Type Pitch.100” (2,54mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.0787” (2,00mm)Pancon P/N Pitch.050” (1,27mm)Pancon P/NIDC-Socket 050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-Header 050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-Header 057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-Header 057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboardJ=Tray with CapR=ReelT=TubeU=Reel with Cap

Latch Header & IDC-Socket0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64A: polarization or short lever / Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: B: Black color / T: Hightemp Material

Pin Length:3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold / 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64Ordering InformationStrain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch HeaderIDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Hi-CONHi-CON 1 - - /0 0 64 0 3 3 XXXX0 28- -1 6 4 3 30 11 - - /0 0 64 0 3 30 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

XXX

XXXXXXX

ARK-LES

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen Alle Maße in mm.  1) Kontakt Nr. 1  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu er gän zen.  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 19 – 21.  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.Note  All dimensions in mm.  1) Contact No. 1  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.  7) Kinked tails  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / ApprovalUNDERWRITERS LABORATORIESNr. E 73 711Zertifi zierung nach DIN EN ISO 9001Certifi ed acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001Nr. 0157

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 
bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Umge-
bungstemperatur) 
Max. current 

at rated tempe-
rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectors
for Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector  
for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  
Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  
Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  
Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  
for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

Kontakt Nr. 1

Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder-
leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu 
ergänzen. 

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen 
der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich 
Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, ent-
nehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle 
früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstands-
los. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmi-
gung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., 
UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 
Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. 
Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Son-
derausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der be-
stätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note  

All dimensions in mm.

Contact No. 1

Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can 
also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. 

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to 
date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons 
having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favour-
able results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained 
herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements 
consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, 
or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids 
all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the 
right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval 

UNDERWRITERS 
LABORATORIES

ISO 9001 : 2008
ISO/TS 16949 : 2009

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F 
(voll bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Um-
gebungstem-
peratur) 

Max. current 
at rated 
temperature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A
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